FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 599 by Representative Lance Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(C)" and before "and to" insert "and (G)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "time;" and before "to repeal" insert "to dedicate the avails of certain
- 5 state sales and use tax;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, after "(C)" and before "are" insert "and (G)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 10"(iv) Beginning July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2025, the rate shall be five11hundredths of one percent."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- "(iv) Beginning July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2025, the rate shall be five
 hundredths of one percent."
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 17 On page 3, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
- 18 "(iv) Beginning July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2025, the rate shall be five
 19 hundredths of one percent."
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 4, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- "(iv) Beginning July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2025, the rate shall be five
 hundredths of one percent."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 4, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert the following:

3 "(4) Beginning July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2025, the rate shall be five hundredths of one percent of the amounts paid or charged for the services. 4 5 6 G. (1) Except as provided in Paragraph (2) of this Subsection, the The avails 7 of the tax collected under this Section shall be deposited immediately into the state 8 treasury, and, after compliance with the requirements of Article VII, Section 9(B) of 9 the Constitution of Louisiana, the state treasurer shall pay the remainder of the monies into the state general fund. 10 11 (2) Beginning July 1, 2020, through June 30, 2025, five hundredths of one percent of the avails of the tax imposed in this Section shall be credited to the Bond 12 13 Security and Redemption Fund, and after a sufficient amount is allocated from that 14 fund to pay all of the obligations secured by the full faith and credit of the state 15 which become due and payable within any fiscal year, the treasurer shall pay the 16 remainder of such funds into the Louisiana Early Childhood Education Fund 17 provided in and subject to the provisions of R.S. 17:407.30. * *" 18 * 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 4, at the end of line 23, delete "2023." and insert "2025."